
- .~_.- - . - - - . - . ~ . - . - . . -- - -_ -----_ -- _. . - . _ - ._- .

[ %i

1 UNITED STATES$ g
;.! NUCLEAR RERULATORY CCMMISSICN

,

* WASHINGTON, D.C. asseMost!

S
g.....

.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CONPANY.

SAN DIEGO GAS AfW ELECTRIC CONPANY
.

THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE. CALIFORNIA

THE CITY OF ANAHEIN. CALIFORNIA

DOCKET N0. 50-361-

$AN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION. UNIT N0. 2

ANENDNENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 127
License No. NPF-10

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Southern California Edison
Company, et al. (SCE or the licensee) dated December 30, 1993, as
supplemented by letters dated June 3, 1994, August 25, 1994,
January 3,1995, and January 19, 1995, complies with the standards
and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the
Act), and the Commission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter
I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR
Part 51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable
requirements have been satisfied.

pDg22kDoc5OIOOO361
p PDR



. _-_ _ _ _

-2-
,

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical Speci-
fications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment, and
paragraph 2.C(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-10 is hereby
amended to read as follows. j

|

(2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A and the
Environmental Protection Plan contained in Appendix B, as revised
through Amendment No. 127, are hereby incorporated in the license.
Southern California Edison Company shall operate the facility in
accordance with the Technical Specifications and the Environmental
Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance and
shall be implemented by August 9,1996.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COM ISSION I

Mel B. Fields, Project Manager-
Project Directorate IV-2

' Division of Reactor Projects III/IV
Office of Nuclear Reacter Regulation,

Attachment: Changes to the Technical
Specifications

,

Date of Issuance: February 9, 1996

.



. __ _ _ _ . _ . . _ . . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ . . _ . _ . _ . . . __ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . . _ . .

,

ATTADMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT )
AMENDMENT NO. 127 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-10

DOCKET N0. 50-361 1

|

Replace the following pages of the Appendix A Technical Specifications with
the attached pages. -

BEMDVE INSERT |

All pages All pages

1

.

I



f *%,\
UNITED STATESp

Sg NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 30006 4 001

.....

FAXITHERN CALIFORNIA EDIS0N COMPANY

-

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE. CALIFORNIA

THE CITY OF ANAHEIM. CALIFORNIA

DOCKET N0. 50-362

SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION. UNIT NO. 3 j

l

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE !

Amendment No. 116
License No. NPF-15

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Southern California Edison
Company, et al. (SCE or the licensee) dated December 30, 1993, as
supplemented by letters dated June 3,1994, August 25, 1994,
January 3, 1995, and January 19, 1995, complies with the standards
and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the
Act), and the Commission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter
I;

B. The facility will operate in confomity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

i

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations; |

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common |

defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR
Part 51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable
requirements have been satisfied.

4

u-- ~ n- - -c , . - - - - - , -- e -



. . -...- .._. . - . .. . - - . . . .- .-_ . -_ - . -

,

1

-2- ,

.

<

2 .' Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical Speci-
i fications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment, and

paragraph 2.C(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-15 is herehy4

amended to read as follows:
i

(2) Technical Specifications

!

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A and the j
Environmental Protection Plan contained in Appendix 8, as revised |.

i through Amendment No.116, are herehy incorporated in the license. 1

1 Southern California Edison Company shall operate the facility in
i accordance with the Technical Specifications and the Environmental

Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance to be
implemented hy August 9,1996.4

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COP 911SSION

I Mel B. Fields, Project Manager
Project Directorate IV-2

; Division of Reactor Projects III/IV
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation4

Attachment: Changes to the Technical,

,

Specifications
2

{ Date of Issuance: February 9, 1996
4

4

.

|

.

i

<

- - - - - . - . . . -



._ - - ... - ._ - - . . . . .~ . .

e

:
1

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT )
: AMENDMENT N0.116 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-15 j

1:

DOCKET NO. 50-362<

:
:

Replace the following pagesof the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications with'

the attached pages.
-

.

| REMOVE INSERT
.

All pages All pages4

;

9

i

i
,

4

,

4

|

;

l

<

4

5

!

!
'

l
i

+

1

.

|

|

|

9


